OP \$215.00 2400838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490678

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		09/13/2018	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXBO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	7275 Byron Road
City:	Byron
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14422
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2400838	OXBO
Registration Number:	1816643	VERTIROTOR
Registration Number:	1907062	KORVAN
Registration Number:	2028277	DYNAROTOR
Registration Number:	2842772	ORBIROTOR
Registration Number:	2959501	OXBO
Registration Number:	2963952	VMECH
Registration Number:	3314624	OXBO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156597455

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-836-2551

Email: Nancy.Chow@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Chow

Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 2: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Chow

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0425

900466824

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Nancy Chow	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=2018 09 13 Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (IP)#page1.tif		
source=2018 09 13 Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (IP)#page2.tif		
source=2018 09 13 Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (IP)#page3.tif		

source=2018 09 13 Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (IP)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006441 FRAME: 0426

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of September 13, 2018 by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation (the "Assignor") for the benefit of OXBO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), with its principal executive office located at 7275 Byron Road, Byron, New York, NY 14422.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (together, the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to a certain (1) Trademark Security Agreement Short Form dated as of April 25, 2001 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2001, (2) General Security Agreement dated as of April 25, 2001 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2004, and (2) Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 2011 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2011.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

One Fountain Plaza Buffalo, NY 14203 MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

By:___ Name:

Name:_____
Title:

- 1 -

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Recording Date: June 23, 2004 Real/Frame: 015494/0098

<u>Title</u>	Patent No./ Application No.	Issue/File <u>Date</u>
Crop harvesting aggregating	4972662	11/27/90
Apparatus and method for adjusting a harvester to an oblique profile of cane type berry plants	4974404	12/04/90
Counterweight method and system for a beater rod of a harvester	4982558	01/08/91
Method and system for automatically steering along row crops	5010719	04/30/91
Raisin harvesting apparatus and method	5660033	08/26/97
Harvesting system and methods	6070402	06/06/00

Recording Date: November 2, 2011 Reel/Frame: 027166/0119

Title	Patent No./ <u>Application No.</u>	Issue/File <u>Date</u>
Tree harvester trunk seal	6463725	10/15/2002
Blade pulley	6935488	08/30/2005
Blade pulley	7070042	07/04/2006
Vehicle stabilizer system	7082744	08/01/2006
Conveyor cleaning apparatus	7083039	08/01/2006
Deleafer apparatus and method	7305812	12/11/2007
Windrow merging apparatus	7310929	12/25/2007
Tree follower	7350346	04/01/2008
Vehicle stabilizer system	7407166	08/05/2008
Article pickup apparatus	7536848	05/26/2009
Control apparatus and method	7640091	12/29/2009
Windrow merging apparatus	7827774	11/09/2010
Windrow merger	8091331	01/10/2012
Windrow merger	8186138	05/29/2012
Harvest bucket	8205742	06/26/2012
WINDROW MERGER	8511052	08/20/2013
Harvest bucket	D601174	09/29/2009

<u>Title</u>	Patent No./ Application No.	Issue/File <u>Date</u>
Method for harvesting corn using variable knife roll speed and gathering belt speed	6116005	09/12/00
System for weighing material on a conveyor	5959257	09/28/99
Corn head with variable angle harvesting	5927054	07/27/99
Process for preparing trioxane	5929257	07/27/99
Corn head with variable knife and gathering belt speed	5921070	07/13/99
Adjustable four-weight shaker head	5908352	06/01/99
System for threshing podded produce	5851146	12/22/1998
Sweet corn processing system	5839954	11/24/1998
Adjustable four-weight shaker head	5813910	09/29/98
Adjustable four-weight shaker head	5685773	11/11/97
Corn harvester head having adjustable stripper plates	5680750	10/28/97
Foldable corn head with unobstructed auger	5673543	10/07/97
Fresh market sweet corn harvester	5661964	09/02/97
Legume pod thresher including an auger	5372547	12/13/94
Legume pod thresher	5370579	12/06/94
Weighing Material on a Conveyor	6066809	05/23/00
Windrow Merging Machine and Method of Merging Windrows	6205757	03/27/01

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Recording Date: May 10, 2001 Reel/Frame: 002296/0780

Title OXBO	Registration No. 2400838	Registration Date 10/31/00
Recording Date: June 23, 2004 Reel/Frame: 003004/0689		
VERTIROTOR (DEAD)	1816643	01/18/94
KORVAN	1907062	07/25/95
DYNAROTOR	2028277	01/07/97
ORBIROTOR	2842772	05/18/04
Recording Date: November 2, 2011 Reel/Frame: 004653/0410		
OXBO	2959501	10/16/07
VMECH (DEAD)	2963952	10/16/07
OXBO	3314624	10/16/07